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	District :
	Ramanathapuram
	Forecast Period :
	15/11/2024
	to
	19/11/2024
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ RMD /092/ 2024                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	14/11/2024
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	12/11/2024
	to
	13/11/2024

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	0.3

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	34-35

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	26

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	4

	Relative Humidity (%)
	72-85

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	2-3


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	     19-11-2024

	Parameters
	15-11-2024
	16-11-2024
	17-11-2024
	18-11-2024
	19-11-2024

	
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday

	Rainfall (mm)
	24
	27
	4
	4
	3

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	32
	31
	30
	30
	30

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	26
	25
	24
	24
	24

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	8
	8
	7
	7
	8

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	80
	90
	90
	80
	80

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	60
	60
	60
	60
	60

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	14
	16
	12
	16
	22

	Wind Direction
	NE
	NE
	NE
	NE
	NE


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of Moderate rain on 15, 16 Nov & light rain during 17, 18, 19 Nov. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 30℃ to 32℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 24℃ - 26℃. Cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 14-22 Kmph from, Northeast direction.


General Advisory:
Heavy Rainfall Warning:

Thunderstorm with Heavy is likely to occur at isolated places over the district on 15 & 16 November 2024. Farmers are advised to act swiftly to repair the water channels, farm ponds and other water bodies to harvest the rain water. During these days farmers are advised to avoid irrigation, intercultural operations and application of plant protection measures to the standing crops, provide adequate drainage facilities in the fields to avoid water stagnation due to heavy rainfall, do not allow the animals to grazing outside, standing near the trees or electric poles & provide safe shelter.

Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Chilly, Cotton & Animal Husbandry)
Chilly:
The occurrence of powdery mildew may be seen in chilly. due to the incense of powdery mildew, shedding of foliage and white powdery growth on the lower side of leaves. 
To control this spray wettable sulphur @ 25gm per tank or Hexaconozole @ 25ml per 10 litres of water. 

Plant protection activities can be carried out only during non-rainy days.
Cotton:
Prevailing weather condition incidence of leaf hopper is expected in cotton. The damagesymptoms are margin of the leaves start curling downwards and reddening.In the case ofsevere infestation, leaves get a bronze or brick red colour which is typical “hopper burn”symptom.
The margin of the leaves gets broken and crumble into pieces when crushed.Theleaves dried up and are shed and the growth of the crop is retarded. 
If symptoms areobserved in cotton field spray any one of the following chemicals. Fipronil 5% SC @ 600ml/ac or Imidacloprid 17.8% SL @ 40 ml/ac or Thiamethoxam 25% WG @ 40g/ac.

Do not do crop protection activities like spraying, applying fertilizers on rainy days.
Animal Husbandry:
To protect your animals from lightning and thunderstorm. Do not allow the animals to graze outside and don’t tie the animals to the electric poles and under trees. Check for aflatoxin contamination in the dry fodder before feeding your cattle.
